Long Preston Parish Council

NOTICE OF THE ANNUAL MEETING OF LONG PRESTON PARISH COUNCIL ON THURSDAY 2nd MAY 2019 AT 7.30PM

The Annual Meeting of Long Preston Parish Council will be held in the Village Hall, Long Preston on Thursday 2nd May 2019 at 7.30pm. Public participation will take place at the start of the ordinary meeting of the Parish Council.

Agenda

- 1. To elect a Chairman
- 2. To receive the Chairman's Declaration of Acceptance of Office
- 3. To receive apologies
- 4. To elect a Vice-Chairman
- 5. To receive the Vice-Chairman's Declaration of Acceptance of Office
- 6. To review representation on the external bodies listed below and make arrangements for reporting back:
 - a. Yorkshire Local Councils Association
 - b. The James Knowles Trust
 - c. The Water Trust
 - d. The Village Hall
 - e. The Playing Field Association
 - f. Settle and District Aid in Sickness Fund
 - g. Long Preston and District Relief in Need
- 7. To record any declarations of interest and update register of interests.

Marijke Hill Parish Clerk